

TIP NO R-4436EH, R-4436EI
 FED AID NO STP-0540(036), STPNHP-0540(034)
 I-540 STORMWATER RETROFITS AND BMPS
 I-540 AND SIX FORKS ROAD IN WAKE COUNTY

0.000 MI

| | | | | GRAHAM COUNTY LAND COMPANY LLC | TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC | CAROLINA ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTING INC | | | | |
|----------------------|--------------|------|---|--------------------------------|-------------------------------|--|---------|----------|---------|----------|
| | | | | ROBBINSVILLE, NC | BURLINGTON, NC | | | | | |
| ROADWAY ITEMS | | | | | | | | | | |
| 0001 | 0000100000-N | 800 | MOBILIZATION | Lump Sum | | 53000.00 | | 14191.75 | | 33996.00 |
| 0002 | 0000400000-N | 801 | CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING | Lump Sum | | 24000.00 | | 7500.00 | | 10139.00 |
| 0003 | 0000915000-N | SP | GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (EA) (CONC. CLEANOUT FLUSH MOUNT) | 8 EA | 550.00 | 4400.00 | 540.00 | 4320.00 | 300.00 | 2400.00 |
| 0004 | 0063000000-N | SP | GRADING | Lump Sum | | 62000.00 | | 98600.00 | | 99434.50 |
| 0005 | 0234000000-E | SP | GENERIC GRADING ITEM (CY) (SELECT FILL, BIO-RETENTION SOIL MEDIA) | 600 CY | 42.00 | 25200.00 | 84.00 | 50400.00 | 74.44 | 44664.00 |
| 0006 | 0335000000-E | 305 | *** DRAINAGE PIPE (18" HDPE) | 32 LF | 47.00 | 1504.00 | 50.00 | 1600.00 | 75.30 | 2409.60 |
| 0007 | 0335000000-E | 305 | *** DRAINAGE PIPE (6" HDPE NON-PERFORATED) | 231 LF | 35.00 | 8085.00 | 20.00 | 4620.00 | 20.67 | 4774.77 |
| 0008 | 0335000000-E | 305 | *** DRAINAGE PIPE (6" HDPE PERFORATED) | 922 LF | 31.00 | 28582.00 | 25.00 | 23050.00 | 17.61 | 16236.42 |
| 0009 | 0335850000-E | 305 | *** DRAINAGE PIPE ELBOW (18" X 6" REDUCER) | 1 EA | 390.00 | 390.00 | 235.00 | 235.00 | 459.00 | 459.00 |
| 0010 | 0335850000-E | 305 | *** DRAINAGE PIPE ELBOW (6" HDPE 45 DEGREE FITTING) | 26 EA | 55.00 | 1430.00 | 160.00 | 4160.00 | 36.00 | 936.00 |
| 0011 | 0335850000-E | 305 | *** DRAINAGE PIPE ELBOW (6" HDPE CLEANOUT CAP) | 13 EA | 80.00 | 1040.00 | 160.00 | 2080.00 | 66.00 | 858.00 |
| 0012 | 0335850000-E | 305 | *** DRAINAGE PIPE ELBOW (6" HDPE WYE) | 10 EA | 62.00 | 620.00 | 175.00 | 1750.00 | 43.50 | 435.00 |
| 0013 | 0366000000-E | 310 | 15" RC PIPE CULV III | 149 LF | 43.00 | 6407.00 | 40.00 | 5960.00 | 49.38 | 7357.62 |
| 0014 | 0996000000-N | 350 | PIPE CLEAN-OUT | 8 EA | 700.00 | 5600.00 | 650.00 | 5200.00 | 103.35 | 826.80 |
| 0015 | 2209000000-E | 838 | ENDWALLS | 1.4 CY | 1250.00 | 1750.00 | 2800.00 | 3920.00 | 2543.00 | 3560.20 |
| 0016 | 2286000000-N | 840 | MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT | 2 EA | 850.00 | 1700.00 | 2600.00 | 5200.00 | 7102.50 | 14205.00 |
| 0017 | 2364200000-N | 840 | FRAME W/2GRTS 840.20 STD | 2 EA | 600.00 | 1200.00 | 750.00 | 1500.00 | 534.90 | 1069.80 |
| 0018 | 2489000000-E | SP | GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (SY) (HIGH PERFORMANCE TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT) | 515 SY | 13.00 | 6695.00 | 6.60 | 3399.00 | 4.86 | 2502.90 |
| 0019 | 2489000000-E | SP | GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (SY) (POLYPROPYLENE WOVEN MONOFILAMENT GEOTEXTILE FABRIC) | 1,496 SY | 2.75 | 4114.00 | 3.60 | 5385.60 | 5.09 | 7614.64 |
| 0020 | 2492000000-E | SP | GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (TON) (NO. 57 STONE, WASHED) | 831 TON | 35.00 | 29085.00 | 35.00 | 29085.00 | 38.37 | 31885.47 |
| 0021 | 2495000000-E | SP | GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (CY) (ENGINEERED SOIL MEDIA) | 75 CY | 80.00 | 6000.00 | 110.00 | 8250.00 | 50.63 | 3797.25 |
| 0022 | 2495000000-E | SP | GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (CY) (FILTRATION BASIN MEDIA) | 502 CY | 80.00 | 40160.00 | 95.00 | 47690.00 | 88.14 | 44246.28 |
| 0023 | 2570000000-N | SP | MODIFIED CONCRETE FLUME | 4 EA | 2450.00 | 9800.00 | 1400.00 | 5600.00 | 5397.22 | 21588.88 |
| 0024 | 2619000000-E | 850 | 4" CONCRETE PAVED DITCH | 124 SY | 85.00 | 10540.00 | 48.00 | 5952.00 | 75.00 | 9300.00 |
| 0025 | 2815000000-N | 858 | ADJ DROP INLETS | 4 EA | 700.00 | 2800.00 | 400.00 | 1600.00 | 1033.11 | 4132.44 |
| 0026 | 2995000000-N | SP | GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (EA) (CURB CUTS TYPE A & B) | 7 EA | 1150.00 | 8050.00 | 1400.00 | 9800.00 | 1453.02 | 10171.14 |
| 0027 | 2995000000-N | SP | GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (EA) (TRASH RACK) | 5 EA | 1500.00 | 7500.00 | 1900.00 | 9500.00 | 1644.83 | 8224.15 |
| 0028 | 3656000000-E | 876 | GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE | 2,593 SY | 2.75 | 7130.75 | 3.50 | 9075.50 | 2.25 | 5834.25 |
| 0029 | 4399000000-N | 1105 | TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (1105) | Lump Sum | | 24000.00 | | 42000.00 | | 54000.00 |

TIP NO R-4436EH, R-4436EI
 FED AID NO STP-0540(036), STPNHP-0540(034)
 I-540 STORMWATER RETROFITS AND BMPS
 I-540 AND SIX FORKS ROAD IN WAKE COUNTY

0.000 MI

| | | | | GRAHAM COUNTY LAND TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC | | CAROLINA ENVIRONMENTAL | | | |
|----------------|--------------|--|-----------|--|-----------|------------------------|-----------|-----------|-----------|
| | | | | COMPANY LLC | | CONTRACTING INC | | | |
| | | | | ROBBINSVILLE, NC | | BURLINGTON, NC | | | |
| 0030 | 5325600000-E | 1510 6" WATER LINE | 20 LF | 90.00 | 1800.00 | 110.00 | 2200.00 | 175.15 | 3503.00 |
| 0031 | 5540000000-E | 1515 6" VALVE | 4 EA | 1400.00 | 5600.00 | 1600.00 | 6400.00 | 1263.23 | 5052.92 |
| 0032 | 6000000000-E | 1605 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE | 3,973 LF | 3.00 | 11919.00 | 2.00 | 7946.00 | 2.50 | 9932.50 |
| 0033 | 6006000000-E | 1610 EROS CONTRL STONE CL A | 58 TON | 35.00 | 2030.00 | 52.00 | 3016.00 | 60.00 | 3480.00 |
| 0034 | 6009000000-E | 1610 EROS CONTRL STONE CL B | 111 TON | 35.00 | 3885.00 | 52.00 | 5772.00 | 60.00 | 6660.00 |
| 0035 | 6012000000-E | 1610 SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE | 10.4 TON | 30.00 | 312.00 | 66.00 | 686.40 | 45.00 | 468.00 |
| 0036 | 6038000000-E | SP PERM SOIL REINF MAT | 321 SY | 2.75 | 882.75 | 8.75 | 2808.75 | 9.21 | 2956.41 |
| 0037 | 6042000000-E | 1632 1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH | 40 LF | 3.00 | 120.00 | 8.50 | 340.00 | 5.00 | 200.00 |
| 0038 | 6084000000-E | 1660 SEEDING AND MULCHING | 1.7 ACR | 1500.00 | 2550.00 | 2450.00 | 4165.00 | 2578.95 | 4384.22 |
| 0039 | 6102000000-E | 1664 SODDING | 11,826 SY | 6.00 | 70956.00 | 7.00 | 82782.00 | 7.37 | 87157.62 |
| 0040 | 6105000000-E | 1664 WATER | 75 M/G | 425.00 | 31875.00 | 80.00 | 6000.00 | 42.11 | 3158.25 |
| 0041 | 6117000000-N | SP RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL | 6 EA | 30.00 | 180.00 | 375.00 | 2250.00 | 210.53 | 1263.18 |
| 0042 | 6135000000-E | SP GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (ACR) (COMPOST BLANKET) | 0.8 ACR | 7000.00 | 5600.00 | 12000.00 | 9600.00 | 12631.58 | 10105.26 |
| 0043 | 8594000000-E | 876 RIP RAP B | 70 TON | 50.00 | 3500.00 | 53.00 | 3710.00 | 60.00 | 4200.00 |
| CONTRACT TOTAL | | | | TOTAL | 523992.50 | TOTAL | 549300.00 | TOTAL | 589580.47 |
| ROADWAY ITEMS | | | | SUB-TOTAL | 523992.50 | SUB-TOTAL | 549300.00 | SUB-TOTAL | 589580.47 |

TIP NO R-4436EH, R-4436EI
 FED AID NO STP-0540(036), STPNHP-0540(034)
 I-540 STORMWATER RETROFITS AND BMPS
 I-540 AND SIX FORKS ROAD IN WAKE COUNTY

0.000 MI

| | | | | BROWE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | RIVER WORKS, INCORPORATED | |
|----------------------|--------------|------|---|----------------------------|---------|---------------------------|---------------------|
| | | | | SELMA, NC | | | |
| ROADWAY ITEMS | | | | | | | |
| 0001 | 0000100000-N | 800 | MOBILIZATION | Lump Sum | | 65000.00 | 28000.00 |
| 0002 | 0000400000-N | 801 | CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING | Lump Sum | | 15000.00 | 18000.00 |
| 0003 | 0000915000-N | SP | GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (EA) (CONC. CLEANOUT FLUSH MOUNT) | 8 EA | 500.00 | 4000.00 | 400.00 3200.00 |
| 0004 | 0063000000-N | SP | GRADING | Lump Sum | | 98500.00 | 75000.00 |
| 0005 | 0234000000-E | SP | GENERIC GRADING ITEM (CY) (SELECT FILL, BIO-RETENTION SOIL MEDIA) | 600 CY | 106.00 | 63600.00 | 110.00 66000.00 |
| 0006 | 0335000000-E | 305 | *** DRAINAGE PIPE (18" HDPE) | 32 LF | 50.00 | 1600.00 | 44.00 1408.00 |
| 0007 | 0335000000-E | 305 | *** DRAINAGE PIPE (6" HDPE NON-PERFORATED) | 231 LF | 25.00 | 5775.00 | 29.00 6699.00 |
| 0008 | 0335000000-E | 305 | *** DRAINAGE PIPE (6" HDPE PERFORATED) | 922 LF | 25.00 | 23050.00 | 29.50 27199.00 |
| 0009 | 0335850000-E | 305 | *** DRAINAGE PIPE ELBOW (18" X 6" REDUCER) | 1 EA | 50.00 | 50.00 | 300.00 300.00 |
| 0010 | 0335850000-E | 305 | *** DRAINAGE PIPE ELBOW (6" HDPE 45 DEGREE FITTING) | 26 EA | 50.00 | 1300.00 | 90.00 2340.00 |
| 0011 | 0335850000-E | 305 | *** DRAINAGE PIPE ELBOW (6" HDPE CLEANOUT CAP) | 13 EA | 50.00 | 650.00 | 70.00 910.00 |
| 0012 | 0335850000-E | 305 | *** DRAINAGE PIPE ELBOW (6" HDPE WYE) | 10 EA | 50.00 | 500.00 | 110.00 1100.00 |
| 0013 | 0366000000-E | 310 | 15" RC PIPE CULV III | 149 LF | 70.00 | 10430.00 | 55.00 8195.00 |
| 0014 | 0996000000-N | 350 | PIPE CLEAN-OUT | 8 EA | 300.00 | 2400.00 | 325.00 2600.00 |
| 0015 | 2209000000-E | 838 | ENDWALLS | 1.4 CY | 5000.00 | 7000.00 | 1850.00 2590.00 |
| 0016 | 2286000000-N | 840 | MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT | 2 EA | 3500.00 | 7000.00 | 5000.00 10000.00 |
| 0017 | 2364200000-N | 840 | FRAME W/2GRTS 840.20 STD | 2 EA | 500.00 | 1000.00 | 550.00 1100.00 |
| 0018 | 2489000000-E | SP | GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (SY) (HIGH PERFORMANCE TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT) | 515 SY | 15.00 | 7725.00 | 21.00 10815.00 |
| 0019 | 2489000000-E | SP | GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (SY) (POLYPROPYLENE WOVEN MONOFILAMENT GEOTEXTILE FABRIC) | 1,496 SY | 10.00 | 14960.00 | 5.50 8228.00 |
| 0020 | 2492000000-E | SP | GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (TON) (NO. 57 STONE, WASHED) | 831 TON | 65.00 | 54015.00 | 65.00 54015.00 |
| 0021 | 2495000000-E | SP | GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (CY) (ENGINEERED SOIL MEDIA) | 75 CY | 100.00 | 7500.00 | 110.00 8250.00 |
| 0022 | 2495000000-E | SP | GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (CY) (FILTRATION BASIN MEDIA) | 502 CY | 100.00 | 50200.00 | 110.00 55220.00 |
| 0023 | 2570000000-N | SP | MODIFIED CONCRETE FLUME | 4 EA | 1500.00 | 6000.00 | 1400.00 5600.00 |
| 0024 | 2619000000-E | 850 | 4" CONCRETE PAVED DITCH | 124 SY | 75.00 | 9300.00 | 65.00 8060.00 |
| 0025 | 2815000000-N | 858 | ADJ DROP INLETS | 4 EA | 750.00 | 3000.00 | 3000.00 12000.00 |
| 0026 | 2995000000-N | SP | GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (EA) (CURB CUTS TYPE A & B) | 7 EA | 1500.00 | 10500.00 | 1550.00 10850.00 |
| 0027 | 2995000000-N | SP | GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (EA) (TRASH RACK) | 5 EA | 1200.00 | 6000.00 | 750.00 3750.00 |
| 0028 | 3656000000-E | 876 | GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE | 2,593 SY | 4.00 | 10372.00 | 5.50 14261.50 |
| 0029 | 4399000000-N | 1105 | TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (1105) | Lump Sum | | 15000.00 | 39000.00 |

TIP NO R-4436EH, R-4436EI
 FED AID NO STP-0540(036), STPNHP-0540(034)
 I-540 STORMWATER RETROFITS AND BMPS
 I-540 AND SIX FORKS ROAD IN WAKE COUNTY

0.000 MI

| | | | | BROWE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | RIVER WORKS, INCORPORATED | |
|-------------------------|--|--|-----------|----------------------------|-----------|---------------------------|-----------|
| | | | | SELMA, NC | | | |
| 0030 | 5325600000-E | 1510 6" WATER LINE | 20 LF | 100.00 | 2000.00 | 100.00 | 2000.00 |
| 0031 | 5540000000-E | 1515 6" VALVE | 4 EA | 300.00 | 1200.00 | 2000.00 | 8000.00 |
| 0032 | 6000000000-E | 1605 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE | 3,973 LF | 3.30 | 13110.90 | 3.50 | 13905.50 |
| 0033 | 6006000000-E | 1610 EROS CONTRL STONE CL A | 58 TON | 100.00 | 5800.00 | 67.00 | 3886.00 |
| 0034 | 6009000000-E | 1610 EROS CONTRL STONE CL B | 111 TON | 80.00 | 8880.00 | 70.00 | 7770.00 |
| 0035 | 6012000000-E | 1610 SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE | 10.4 TON | 80.00 | 832.00 | 65.00 | 676.00 |
| 0036 | 6038000000-E | SP PERM SOIL REINF MAT | 321 SY | 10.00 | 3210.00 | 6.00 | 1926.00 |
| 0037 | 6042000000-E | 1632 1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH | 40 LF | 10.00 | 400.00 | 4.50 | 180.00 |
| 0038 | 6084000000-E | 1660 SEEDING AND MULCHING | 1.7 ACR | 3300.00 | 5610.00 | 1750.00 | 2975.00 |
| 0039 | 6102000000-E | 1664 SODDING | 11,826 SY | 8.00 | 94608.00 | 13.50 | 159651.00 |
| 0040 | 6105000000-E | 1664 WATER | 75 M/G | 50.00 | 3750.00 | 50.00 | 3750.00 |
| 0041 | 6117000000-N | SP RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL | 6 EA | 500.00 | 3000.00 | 1250.00 | 7500.00 |
| 0042 | 6135000000-E | SP GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (ACR) (COMPOST BLANKET) | 0.8 ACR | 13000.00 | 10400.00 | 11000.00 | 8800.00 |
| 0043 | 8594000000-E | 876 RIP RAP B | 70 TON | 80.00 | 5600.00 | 70.00 | 4900.00 |
| CONTRACT TOTAL | | | | TOTAL | 659827.90 | TOTAL | 710610.00 |
| ROADWAY ITEMS | | | | SUB-TOTAL | 659827.90 | SUB-TOTAL | 710610.00 |
| BIDDERS IN ORDER | | | | CONTRACT TOTAL | | | |
| | GRAHAM COUNTY LAND COMPANY LLC | | 1 | | 523992.50 | | |
| | TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC | | 2 | | 549300.00 | | |
| | CAROLINA ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTING INC | | 3 | | 589580.47 | | |
| | BROWE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | 4 | | 659827.90 | | |
| | RIVER WORKS, INCORPORATED | | 5 | | 710610.00 | | |